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WILLIAM R. BURK, JR., 1812-1986

Re: Willowridge Drainage Pump Station
Parish Project Number PO80905-4A
State Project Number H.010102
BKI Project Number NO.12.019

Six bids were received for the above mentioned project on June 23rd, 2015. The following are the

tabulated bids in ascending total bid price:

Contractor

Sealevel Construction Inc.
Shavers-Whittle Construction LLC

CAYO LLC

Cycle Construction Company LLC

BLD Services, LLC

Wharton-Smith, Inc.

Total Bid

$5,572,160
$5,579,285
$ 5,592,084
$ 5,793,567
$ 6,615,550
$ 6,976,000

Based upon the list of qualified bidders, the apparent low bidder for this project is Sealevel Construction

Inc. of Thibodaux, LA who is a qualified, licensed contractor according to the Louisiana State Licensing Board for

Contractors and who meets the bid documents specific licensing and experience requirements. We have

reviewed the bid documents of Sealevel Construction, Inc. and find them to be proper and satisfactory. We

herby recommend acceptance of this bid of Sealevel Construction Inc. for the Willowridge Drainage Pump
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Executive Vice President and Chief Engineer
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