CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD WM. R. "BIFF" BURK, III, PE

VICE PRESIDENTS HENRY M. PICARD, III, PE, PLS PAUL L. WAIDHAS, AICP RENÉ A. CHOPIN, III, PE MARK K. ROBERTS, PE

DIRECTORS PERRY P. HOGAN, PE ANTHONY C. MOSCHELLA, PE MATTHEW R. WEAKLEY

ASSOCIATES

DANIEL S. CALUDA, JR. DALE R. JENSEN, PE REDDY M. NANDIPATI, PE EDWIN E. ELAM, III, AICP JOSÉ L. RODRIGUEZ, PE TIM J. KOENIG, PE DAVID E. BOYD, PE J. BART MULLIS, PE, LEED AP RHETT J. MOUTON, EI

Rennan J. Duffour St. Charles Parish Department of Public Works 100 River Oaks Drive Destrehan, LA, 70047

BURK-KLEINPETER, INC.

ENGINEERS, ARCHITECTS, PLANNERS, ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENTISTS

4176 CANAL STREET, NEW ORLEANS, LA 70119-5994 TELEPHONE (504) 486-5901 FAX (504) 488-1714 P.O. BOX 19087, NEW ORLEANS, LA 70119-0087 WWW.BKIUSA.COM



OVER 100 YEARS OF SERVICE

PRESIDENT GEORGE C. KLEINPETER, JR., PE

EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENTS JAMES W. ARMBRUSTER MICHAEL G. JACKSON, PE BRUCE L. BADON, AICP J. W. "BILL" GIARDINA, JR., PE

REGIONAL VICE PRESIDENT - LA MICHAEL D. CHOPIN, PE

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT SURESH I. SHAH, PE

> EMERITUS JOSEPH H. PRANGE, JR., PE

WILLIAM R. BURK, JR., 1912-1986

June 24, 2015

Re: Willowridge Drainage Pump Station Parish Project Number P080905-4A State Project Number H.010102 BKI Project Number NO.12.019

Dear Mr. Duffour,

Six bids were received for the above mentioned project on June 23rd, 2015. The following are the tabulated bids in ascending total bid price:

Contractor	Total Bid
Sealevel Construction Inc.	\$ 5,572,160
Shavers-Whittle Construction LLC	\$ 5,579,285
CAYO LLC	\$ 5,592,084
Cycle Construction Company LLC	\$ 5,793,567
BLD Services, LLC	\$ 6,615,550
Wharton-Smith, Inc.	\$ 6,976,000

Based upon the list of qualified bidders, the apparent low bidder for this project is Sealevel Construction Inc. of Thibodaux, LA who is a qualified, licensed contractor according to the Louisiana State Licensing Board for Contractors and who meets the bid documents specific licensing and experience requirements. We have reviewed the bid documents of Sealevel Construction, Inc. and find them to be proper and satisfactory. We herby recommend acceptance of this bid of Sealevel Construction Inc. for the Willowridge Drainage Pump Station project. Please find attached Bid Tabulation and Bid Summary.



Sincerely yours,

Michael G. Jackson, P.E. Executive Vice President and Chief Engineer BURK-KLEINPETER, INC.

